

July 15, 2022

FOR FINANCIAL PROFESSIONAL USE ONLY

Re: Delaware Ivy VIP Name Changes

This is an alert of the Delaware Ivy VIP fund name changes that will occur on **August 1**, **2022**, in the products listed below in which your clients may have assets (this fund name change will not affect your clients' account balances).

- EliteDesigns[®] Variable Annuity
- EliteDesigns[®] II Variable Annuity

CURRENT Fund Name	NEW Fund Name
Delaware Ivy VIP Securian Real Estate Securities	Delaware VIP Real Estate Securities
Delaware Ivy VIP Global Equity Income	Delaware VIP Global Value Equity

These new names will be displayed on the 3rd quarter 2022 statements. No action is necessary at this time; however, your clients have the option to change their allocations at any time.

If you have any questions about these changes, please contact your Regional Vice President at 800.747.5164, option 3, or call our service center at 800.888.2461. Our service representatives are available to assist you between 8 a.m. and 7 p.m. ET.

Security Benefit

Services are provided by Security Distributors, a subsidiary of Security Benefit Corporation (Security Benefit).